 AP1201
Single-Channel Power Distribution Switch
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 0.4  Feb 10, 2004
1/9
� Features
- 100mΩ typical on-resistance

www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                Rev.0.4  Feb 10, 2004
2/9
� Ordering Information
Power Switch Enable
W5 : SOT23-5
W6 : SOT23-6
Y   : SOT89-5L
Packing
Blank: Tube
A   : Taping
Package
L: Active-Low
H: Active-High
Current & FLG
A: Adj I ,w/o FLG
B: 1.5A fix,w FLG
C:Adj I,w FLG
AP1201 X X X X X
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
� Block Diagram
OUT
IN
FLG
EN
Po
w
er
 N
-M
O
SF
ET
Charge
Pump
Thermal
Shutdown
Driver
Current
Limit
UVLO
CS
SET
� Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VIN Supply Voltage +7 V
VFLG Fault Flag Voltage  +7 V
IMAX Maximum Continuous Current 1.5 A
VOUT Output Voltage +7  V
VEN Control Input –0.3 to +15 V
TS Storage Temperature -65 to +150 oC
TLEAD Lead Temperature 260 oC
VESD ESD (HBM) Rating, (Note 2) 4 KV
 AP1201
Single-Channel Power Distribution Switch
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                               Rev.0.4  Jan  28, 2004
3/9
� Operating Ratings (Note 3)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VIN Supply Voltage +2.7 to +5.5 V
TA Ambient Operating Temperature -40 to +85 oC
PD SOT89-5, SOT23-5, SOT23-6 Internal Limited
ΘJC SOT89-5 100 oC/W
ΘJC SOT23-5, SOT23-6 300 oC/W
� Electrical Characteristics (Under Operating Conditions) Vin=+5V;TA=25oC; unless noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Switch off, OUT = open
(Note 4)  0.1 1 µA
ICC Supply Current Switch on, OUT = open
(Note 4)  65 110 µA
low-to-high transition(Note